
IN THE CENTPAL ADMINISTPATIVE TPIBUNAL, JAIPUP BENCH, JAIPUR. 

O.A.No.Sl/~13 Dt. of o~d~r: 21.9.1995 

Udai Sin9h Applicant 

Union of India ~ Ora. p_,;::zpond·=:nts 

Mr .P..a.J·=nd;:a Soni Couns~l for the applicant 

r1r. M. Rafiq Counsel for respondents 

.CORAM: 

Bon'bl~ Mr.O.P.Sharma., Member(Adrn.) 

Hon'ble Mr.Ratan Prakaah, Member(Judl) 

PEP HON'BLE MP.O.P.SHAPMA, MEMBEP(ADM). 

In this application unde~ Sec.l9 of the Adminiet~ative 

Tribunals Act, 1985, Shri Udai Singh has p;:ay~d that th~ ord2~ 

( J\·-1-·· "") . t-:.11 1--. ca:.~· 

appeal of the applicant may be quashed and the applicant may 

be reinztat=d in service with all conzequential ben:::fits. 

the CCS(CCA) Pules wherein the charges framed against him ~=re 

that on ~6.7.1989 he appeared in the office at about l~ noon 

Fur th.:::r, 

arrezted under S:::c.34 of the Police Act. Thereafter h6 was put 

up before the Court on 27.7.1939 wh~;:e he confessed his guilt 

and was fined P.s.50/-. He was alleged to have violated 

provisionz of Pule ~~(b) of the CCS(Conduct) Pulez, 1964. The 

applicant deni;d the charges and alleged that the disciplinary 

had initiated the proceedings against him, a 

of his the wife - .c 
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the imposition of fine of Ps.50/- on him after his being found 

guilty Act, charge sheet was issued 

to the applicant in respect of which an enquiry waz h2ld. No 

report of the Inquiry Officer was given to the applicant prior 

to the impugned order. Vide order dated 15.1.1090 (~nnx.Al), 

basis of the enquiry report a penalty of removal from service 

applicant has assailed the orders passed against him on 

various grounds such as that the penalt7 order has been passed 

in complete violation of the provisions of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 

of the Polic; Act which r~lates to offences committed on any 

road o~ in any open spac; or street, etc. The charge that the 

also u nt ·~nabl; J:..; ca us·=- .:d t hou·~h t h = appl i c.~, rd: had cons um.sd 

liquor, he was n0t held to be into~icated as per the medical 

r:=-port. passed by the 

disciplinary l. '"' ~· nc.ns P·=-al: i ng the 

disciplinary authority has mechanicall7 relied upon the report 

of th; Inquiry ()ffic.:r ·~l=·pl ica t i·:•n - .c 
c_l.l.. 

pass1ng the ~ppellate orde~, i~ violation of the provisions of 

PT ,lr- ....,7 _.c ·-1-- 1..,1..,,...(r'1..,11) PLJl-~ _Tr_, ·L·-j-,.=- .=_,·r--•;_-,.::,.=_,_1, ·L'-1-t•;, =·onlicant ---·--=' - U.!.. L 1•-:: -·-·w -·---'. -· _<-::,'::,. ~ ~- - ~1-1~ 

q.u t h o r i t y d i s r = g a r cl ·= d t h ·= .s ~ .:: o n t ·=- n t i on s . 
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obj6ction as to the maintainability of the application on the 

srround - .c ,_, 1. 

author it:! 

limitation. that 

Ol"C:l•:Ol" (Jrt 8 . 6 • 1 ·Y~H) I 

application was filed on 13.~.1993. We may at this very stage 

dispose of this objection b~ stating that the O.A was in fact 

fil~d on ~1.10.1990 ~nd therefore, it is within the limitation 

p6riod. Hence, th6 preliminary objection of the respondents is 

th.:; trial by th·? Ma 9 i ;3 t r .~ t ·::: und.:r 

the Police Act did not by itself bar the initiation of 

the Inquiry Officer was supplied to th::: applicant on ~1.~.1990 

thouqh after passing the o~der by the disciplinary &uthoritj. 

The enquiry was conduct:::d strictly in ~ccord&nce with the 

Prov is ic•ne ~~(b) the 

CCS(Conduct) Pules are attracted becau.=e an7body consuming 

liquor i.3 to J:.,:;, influ.:::nc•::: int.:.::icatin-:;J 

drint. The disciplinarj authority has taten into consideration 

the entire record including the defence taten by ths applicant 

to the charge sheet. Th·= •::ono:luci:. - ·-= ,_, .L i:.h.::: .~pplicant 

than removal from service. Since the order passed by the 

appellate authority i "" ·- ~ on·= of C!ffit·mc..tion, 

dat.=, i l ·=d :3 I?·=·~}: l n·~ .::.rd~:r. In 81:• i 1: '~ .c ,_:, .L that how.:=v·:r th9 

ar:·p·= ll at·= .=. uth.:or i t7 h.=,.-=. pass :::cl ctn ·=·rt:Ii=l- \·Jh .1 ch is fairl:z' 

d:tailsd and reasonable. The applicant has n6t clarified what 

impugned order. 

stated, inter alia, that during the suspension the head-
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quarters of the applicant w~re at Jaipur and the Inquiry 

Officer conduct6d th~ engui~y at Ajmer, in the absence of the 

applicant, so he could not participat6 in the enquiry. It has . 
furth~r stat~d that th~ Inquiry Officer did not call upon him 

to participat~ in tha enquiry in ord~r to produce any defence 

evidence. 

have gon~ through the pl~~dings. On 31.3.'9J, the Tribunal had 

directed the respondents to produce the relevant records 

relating to the disciplinaty proceedings. These records were 

produced by the learned counsel for the respondents today 

during the hearing. Th~ae have been p6rused by us. 

7. On a perusal of the recorda of the disciplinary 

proceeding$ produced b~fore us, we find that there 1a no 

ref.;r::;nc ~ in the r;port of the Inquiry Offic~r to the 

applicant having been giv6n any opportunity to appear before 

the Inquiry Offic~r in connection with the 6nquiry being 

conducted against him. In the enquiry report there is a 

upon by the Inquiry Officer for coming to the co~cluaion that 

opportunity to cross ~~amine these witnesses waa given to the 

The for the respondents was 

requested to show us any communication irom the file regarding 

the appli·::~nt having b·~·=n asb~cl b~r the InguiL·y Officer to 

appear before him in connection with the enquiry. He was not 

in a posit ion to l oca t•? any such communication or a copy 

thereof. In these circumstances, the only conclusion that can 

be dra\vn in this c.=,a.; th.:tt no:oi: only was the proce•:l.ure laicl 

con•:luo::tin9 the ,:!nquiry bJJt ev;n the minimum principl.:::a of 

natural justice in the form of giving an opportunity of being 

~~ 
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th,~ c.ppl i·:ant folloH.:d. Th,=: .:nquiry 

proce~dings ara. ther.:fore, vitiated on thi2 ground. Sinc8 the 

of th·= 

authority are based essentially on the findings of tha Inquiry 

Offic.~L-, l:h.::s.:: •:Ord,:;rs cannoi: J:,,:: suai:ain.::d. Th.::reforE, ord·:rs 

Annx.Al dated 15.1.1990 and ordEr Annx.A3 dated 8.6.1990 are 

set aside. 

8. 
7t~~ 

ch.:,rg.~:=. S•jainsl: th.~ .appli.:.:,nt .:,r.~ hovJ,::v.~r, -·~·~"'=and 
.,~ J..-, 

Govt. of India. We are of thE vi~w that a proper enquiry must 
• 

be h.::ld into th·= against 

submission of a written statement of d::fence by the applicant 

complet::cl and a final order of the disciplinary authorit7 be 

down in the CCS(CCA) Pul.::s. Thereafter, appropriate orders may 

be pass.::d by the disciplinary auttority. In view of the 
I 

pro v is i ·=· n :=. O:• f .Sub- r u 1 ·~ ( -! ) O:• f P u l ·= l 0 C• f t h = C C S ( C C A ) P. u 1 = s , 

the c.pplicant shall be deemed to be under suspension. He will, 

f- howev.::r, be entitled to subsistance allowance, as f~r rules. 

9. The O.A i2 dispo:=::cl of accordingly with no order as to 

costs • 

. ~l{11fft·~-~t...,...~r-·---...,7 
(Racan Prakash) 

Member(Judl). Mt-mbet· ( Adm. ) • 


